L GISLATIVE COUNCIL LIBRARY Yousa
0%8 STATE CAPITOL BUILDING CER Y
DENVER, COLORADO 80203-1784 5

Office Of The State Court Administrator

Colorado Judictal Department

TWO EAST FOURTEENTH AVENUE
JAMES D. THOMAS DENVER, COLORADOC 80203
STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR (303)861-1111

April 9, 1985

CERTIFICATION OF SALARIES
OF JUDGES OF COUNTY COURTS
IN CLASS C AND D COUNTIES

To the General Assembly and the Controller of the State of Colorado:

Pursuant to §13-30-103(1)(k)(I), C.R.S., the State Court Administrator
has determined and hereby certifies the annual salaries of judges of the
county court in Class € and Class D counties and of all special
-associate, associate, and assistant county judges, for the fiscal year
commencing July 1, 1985, This determination is based upon the following
formula, established by the cited statute:

AVERAGE NUMBER OF SALARY AS A PERCENT FY 1985-1986
CASES TERMINATED SALARY OF COUNTY JUDGE SALARY BASED ON CLASS B
ANNUALLY OF CLASS B COUNTY SALARY OF $47,000
0 - 400 20% $ 9,400
401 - 800 30% 14,100
801 - 1200 40% 18,800
1201 - 1600 50% 23,500
1601 - 2000 60% 28,200
2001 - 2600 70% 22,900
2601 - 3200 BO% 37,600
3201 - ABOVE 90% 42,300

The following table sets forth the location, the average number of
terminations for the three years ending December 31, 1984, in each
location, and the salary, based upon the formula set forth above, to be
paid to the judge in that location for the fiscal year commencing July 1,
1985.
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DISTRICT

1st
3rd
3rd
4th
5th
5th
5th
5th
6th
6th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th

7th
7th -
8th
9th
9th

Sth
9th
%th

11th
11lth
11th
11th
12th
12th
12th
12th
12th
12th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
l4th
14th

COUNTY

Gilpin
Huerfano
Las Animas
Teller
Fagle
Eagle-Basalt
Lake
Summit
Archuleta
San Juan
Delta
Gunnison
Hinsdale
Montrose
Montrose
-Nucla
Quray
San Miguel
Jackson
Garfield
Garfield
-Rifle
Pitkin
Rio Blanco
Rio Blanco
-Rangely
Chaffee
Custer
Fremont
Park
Alamosa
Conejos
Costilla
Mineral
Rio Grande
Saguache
Kit Carson
Logan
Morgan
Phillips
Sedgwick
Washington
Yuma
Grand
Moffat

1984 /TERM
AVERAGE

669
1475
3078

973
2896

303

991
2795

731

170
2134
1724

57
2055

193
282
368
277
2475

2076
1402
727

512
1799
103
2645
1011
1945
515
321
132
1275
581
1163
3735
3390
278
480
458
840
1705
2136

NEW SALARY

$14,100.00
23,500.00
37,600.00
18,800.00
37,600.00

9,4006.00
18,800.00
37,606.00
14,100.00

9,400.00
32,3%00.00
28,200.00
. 9,400.00
32,900.00

9,400.00
9,400.00
14,100.00
9,400.00
37,600.00

32,900.00
23,500.00
18,800.00

14,100.00
28,200.00

9,400.00
37,600.00
18,800.00
28,200.00
16,235.16

9,400.00

9,400.00
23,500.00
14,100.00
18,800.00
42,300.00
42,300.00

9,400.00
14,100.00
14,100.00
18,800.00
28,200.00
32,900.00
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DISTRICT
14th

14th
15th
15th
15th
15th
16th
léth
leth
18th
18th
22nd
22nd

bated April 9,

COUNTY

Moffat
-Dinosaur
Routt
Baca
Cheyenne
Kiowa
Prowers
Bent
Crowley
Otero
Elbert
Linceln
Dolores
Montezuma

1985

1984 /TERM
AVERAGE

127
2242
486
468
318
1563
535
186
2628
673
1134
131
1895

NEW SALARY

9,400.00
32,900.00
14,100.00
14,100.00

9,400.00
23,500.00
14,100.00

9,400.00
37,600.00
14,100.00
18,800.00

9,400.00
28,200.00

@/zcog%&t /

fies D. Thomas

State court Administrator




