

KFC 2325.5 \$3 \$96 \$985

## Office Of The State Court Administrator

Colorado Judicial Department

JAMES D. THOMAS STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR TWO EAST FOURTEENTH AVENUE DENVER, COLORADO 80203 (303) 861-1111

April 9, 1985

CERTIFICATION OF SALARIES OF JUDGES OF COUNTY COURTS IN CLASS C AND D COUNTIES

To the General Assembly and the Controller of the State of Colorado:

Pursuant to \$13-30-103(1)(k)(I), C.R.S., the State Court Administrator has determined and hereby certifies the annual salaries of judges of the county court in Class C and Class D counties and of all special associate, associate, and assistant county judges, for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 1985. This determination is based upon the following formula, established by the cited statute:

AVERAGE NUMBER OF CASES TERMINATED ANNUALLY	SALARY AS A PERCENT SALARY OF COUNTY JUDGE OF CLASS B COUNTY	FY 1985-1986 SALARY BASED ON CLASS B SALARY OF \$47,000
0 - 400	20%	\$ 9,400
401 - 800	30%	14,100
801 - 1200	40%	18,800
1201 - 1600	50%	23,500
1601 - 2000	60%	28,200
2001 - 2600	708	32,900
2601 - 3200	80%	37,600
3201 - ABOVE	90%	42,300

The following table sets forth the location, the average number of terminations for the three years ending December 31, 1984, in each location, and the salary, based upon the formula set forth above, to be paid to the judge in that location for the fiscal year commencing July 1, 1985.

CERTIFICATION OF SALARIES OF JUDGES OF COUNTY COURTS IN CLASS C AND D-COUNTIES Page 2

		1984/TERM	
DISTRICT	COUNTY	AVERAGE	NEW SALARY
1st	Gilpin	669	\$14,100.00
3rd	Huerfano	1475	23,500.00
3rd	Las Animas	3078	37,600.00
4th	Teller	973	18,800.00
5th	Eagle	2896	37,600.00
5th	Eagle-Basalt	303	9,400.00
5th	Lake	991	18,800.00
5th	Summit	2795	37,600.00
6th	Archuleta	731	14,100.00
6th	San Juan	170	9,400.00
7th	Delta	2134	32,900.00
7th	Gunnison	1724	28,200.00
7th	Hinsdale	57	9,400.00
7th	Montrose	2055	32,900.00
7th	Montrose		
	-Nucla	193	9,400.00
7th	Ouray	282	9,400.00
7th	San Miguel	368	14,100.00
8th	Jackson	277	9,400.00
9th	Garfield	2475	37,600.00
9th	Garfield		
	-Rifle	2076	32,900.00
9th	Pitkin	1402	23,500.00
9th	Rio Blanco	727	18,800.00
9th	Rio Blanco		
	-Rangely	512	14,100.00
llth	Chaffee	1799	28,200.00
11th	Custer	103	9,400.00
llth	Fremont	2645	37,600.00
llth	Park	1011	18,800.00
12th	Alamosa	1945	28,200.00
12th	Conejos	515	16,235.16
12th	Costilla	321	9,400.00
12th	Mineral	132	9,400.00
12th	Rio Grande	1275	23,500.00
12th	Saguache	581	14,100.00
13th	Kit Carson	1163	18,800.00
13th	Logan	3735	42,300.00
13th	Morgan	3390	42,300.00
13th	Phillips	278	9,400.00
13th	Sedgwick	480	14,100.00
13th	Washington	458	14,100.00
13th	Yuma	840	18,800.00
14th	Grand	1705	28,200.00
14th	Moffat	2136	32,900.00

CERTIFICATION OF SALARIES OF JUDGES OF COUNTY COURTS IN CLASS C AND D COUNTIES Page 3

DISTRICT	COUNTY	AVERAGE	NEW SALARY
14th	Moffat		
	-Dinosaur	127	9,400.00
14th	Routt	2242	32,900.00
15th	Baca	486	14,100.00
15th	Cheyenne	468	14,100.00
15th	Kiowa	318	9,400.00
15th	Prowers	1563	23,500.00
16th	Bent	535	14,100.00
16th	Crowley	186	9,400.00
16th	Otero	2628	37,600.00
18th	Elbert	673	14,100.00
18th	Lincoln	1134	18,800.00
22nđ	Dolores	131	9,400.00
22nd	Montezuma	1895	28,200.00

Dated April 9, 1985

James D. Thomas

State court Administrator